for the

District of Alaska

)

)

)

)

)

))

)

)

)

)

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

> Plaintiff(s) V.

THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA; BOB BARTHOLOMEW, Finance Director; KEN KOELSCH, Mayor; and KIMBERLY A. KIEFER, City Manager,

Defendant(s)

Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

#### SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) The City and Borough of Juneau 155 S. Seward Street Juneau, AK 99801

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: Herbert H. Ray, Jr.

Keesal, Young & Logan, LLC 1029 W. Third Avenue, Suite 650 Anchorage, AK 99501

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

CLERK OF COURT

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

for the

District of Alaska

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff(s)
v.
THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA; BOB BARTHOLOMEW, Finance Director; KEN KOELSCH, Mayor; and KIMBERLY A. KIEFER, City Manager,
Defendant(s)

Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

#### SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Bob Bartholomew, Finance Director The City and Borough of Juneau 155 S. Seward Street Juneau, AK 99801

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: Herbert H. Ray, Jr.

Keesal, Young & Logan, LLC 1029 W. Third Avenue, Suite 650 Anchorage, AK 99501

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

CLERK OF COURT

Date:

for the

District of Alaska

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,	
Plaintiff(s)	
v.	
THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA; BOB BARTHOLOMEW, Finance Director; KEN KOELSCH, Mayor; and KIMBERLY A. KIEFER, City Manager,	
Defendant(s)	

Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

#### SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Kimberly A. Kiefer, City Manager The City and Borough of Juneau 155 S. Seward Street Juneau, AK 99801

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: Herbert H. Ray, Jr.

Keesal, Young & Logan, LLC 1029 W. Third Avenue, Suite 650 Anchorage, AK 99501

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

CLERK OF COURT

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

for the

District of Alaska

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff(s)

v.

THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA; BOB BARTHOLOMEW, Finance Director; KEN KOELSCH, Mayor; and KIMBERLY A. KIEFER, City Manager,

Defendant(s)

Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

### SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Ken Koelsch, Mayor The City and Borough of Juneau 155 S. Seward Street Juneau, AK 99801

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: Herbert H. Ray, Jr.

Keesal, Young & Logan, LLC 1029 W. Third Avenue, Suite 650 Anchorage, AK 99501

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

CLERK OF COURT

Date: \_\_\_\_\_